JUNE LAKE ARTS

Setting the stage for music, arts & theater in June Lake.

P. O. Box 405, June Lake, CA 93529 (760) 648-0454 www.junelakearts.org

Dear Aspiring Artists,

We're delighted to welcome you to the application process for the June Lake Arts Student Grants Program. Our mission is to nurture young talent and passion in Music, Art, Theater, and Dance. With these grants, we aim to provide additional support for your artistic pursuits that your schools or communities may not regularly provide.

The Tanya Ellis Music Grant, Joanie Hanson for Art, and Joia Bear Grant for Theater/Dance award up to \$500 each. These funds are designed to cover costs associated with lessons, workshops, supplies, and other expenses to help you excel in your chosen art form.

Remember, this is not just about financial support; it's about recognizing talent and dedication in our youth and helping to foster a future where those who love the arts can continue to learn, grow, and thrive.

We encourage you to take this opportunity and apply if you have a burning desire to refine your artistic skills and make your mark. It's your chance to tell us about your passion and dreams and how this grant can help you achieve them.

Please take the time to carefully read through the application form and fill it out in detail. All information about the submission and review process, deadlines, and terms of the grant are included in the form. If you have any questions, don't hesitate to contact us.

We look forward to learning about you, your aspirations, and your passion for the arts. Best of luck with your application!

With warm regards,

anet Hunt

Janet Hunt

Executive Director

janet@junelakearts.org

https://www.junelakearts.org/

https://junelakejamfest.org/



Applicant Information	*required
Name*:	
Email Address*:	Age*:
Home Address*:	
Phone Number*: School*:	
Parent or Guardian's Full Name:	
Parent or Guardian's Email Address:	
Parent/Guardian Consent and Acknowledgement	
I,, the parent/legal guar, hereby give my consen June Lake Arts Student Grant program. I have reviewed and un program and the information my child has provided in their ap	t for my child to participate in the derstand the conditions of this
I understand and acknowledge that my child's application, may promotional purposes to raise awareness of the grant program publish my child's first name, age, city of residence, school nar submitted work in promotional materials, including but not lim social media, and press releases.	n. I agree that June Lake Arts may me, photograph, video, and
I understand that no personal data about my child or our famil other organization or party outside June Lake Arts. I acknowled dedicated to maintaining the privacy and safety of my child's in necessary steps to ensure it.	dge that June Lake Arts is
By signing below, I agree to these terms.	
Signature:	Date:
Parent's or Guardian's Signature:	



Submission Requirements

Letter of Recommendation*: A letter from a teacher, coach, or mentor who can provide insight into the applicant's dedication to their chosen art form.
Statement of Need*: A personal statement (up to 200 words) describing the applicant's passion for their chosen art form, their aspirations, and how they intend to use the grant to further their goals.
Spending Proposal*: Provide a detailed description of how you plan to spend the grant money, including potential supplies, lessons, workshops, or tuition fees

The Fine Print

This application form is for the June Lake Arts Student Grants program. Please read carefully and understand the details provided in this section regarding the grants' receiving, reviewing, and rewarding process.

Submission Deadlines:

There are **two** submission periods each year:

- First Half (Q1/Q2): All applications must be received by July 1st.
- Second Half (Q3/Q4): All applications must be received by January 1st.

Applications received after the deadlines will be retained and considered during the subsequent cycle.

Review Process: June Lake Arts Board reserves the right to request additional information from the applicants during the review process to evaluate their submissions better.

Grant Award Timeline: Grant winners will be determined and notified within 30 days of the close of each submission period.

Grant Distribution: The grant may not be given directly to the recipient. Upon award, the recipients should purchase approved equipment, lessons, or workshops as indicated in their budget proposal and will be reimbursed upon presenting valid receipts.



We understand that not all deserving applicants can be selected in a single grant cycle. The June Lake Arts Student Grants Program encourages continued growth and development in the arts, and therefore, we invite unsuccessful applicants to consider reapplying in future rounds.

Applicants who wish to reapply should review their previous submissions and consider any feedback from the grant committee. The aim should be to demonstrate progress, further dedication, or new accomplishments in your chosen art form.

Each submission must be original and updated to reflect your recent experiences and achievements. Past applications will not be automatically considered for new rounds of grant consideration, and therefore a new submission is required for each application cycle.

We aim to support as many promising young artists as possible. We hope that even if you are unsuccessful in a particular round, you will take the opportunity to grow and refine your skills and come back stronger for the next one. We look forward to your talent evolving and shining in the art world.

Please note that by submitting this application, you acknowledge that you understand and agree to these terms.

For any queries, please get in touch with us at **grants@junelakearts.com**. We look forward to seeing your submissions. Best of luck!

I hereby declare that all the information provided in this application is accurate and truthful to the best of my knowledge.

Signature*:	D - I -	
\lonatiire**.	Date:	
Jigilatuic .	Date.	

Applications may be emailed, mailed or hand delivered grants@junelakearts.org, PO Box 405, June Lake CA 93529